Instrument overview
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Bottom view:

1) Mouthpiece with pneumatic bite sensing
2) Pressure equalization valve

Octave rollers

Menu buttons and OLED display

DIN MIDI output jack

Neck strap holder

Pitch bend up

Lever for vibrato or portamento

Pitch bend down
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Top view:

10) Lip sensor (extra controller)
11) Side key, RHs
12) F key, RH1
13) Special key 1
14) E key, RH 2
15) Special key 2
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D key, RH3

RH pinky key 1, RHp1
RH pinky key 2, RHp2
RH pinky key 3, RHp3
Micro USB jack
Breath CV output jack (3.5mm TS)
Mod key (configurable)

B key, LH1

A key, LH2
G key, LH3

LH pinky key 1, LHp1
LH pinky key 2, LHp2
LH pinky key 3, Lhp3 (configurable)

LED indicators
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17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24) Bis key, LHb
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31) Power switch



